JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Anthony Godfrey Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

FACILITY SERVICES School or Department FEBRUARY 22, 2022 Date

Items for Bid: PORTABLE CLASSROOM ELECTRICAL SERVICES

Bid No. 22DB17-5 Cost Estimate: Not expected to exceed \$350,000 per year

BIDDER

1. Peerless Electric

PURPOSE: To provide electrical connect and disconnect services for existing, and relocated portable classrooms. The cost to connect, disconnect, or add power vary by school location and scope of work.

BUDGET: Capital Portable Construction Funds

BID SELECTED: Peerless Electric

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Facility Services recommends awarding a contract to Peerless Electric, as they are the only Offeror. Peerless Electric met all the specifications, terms and conditions of the bid and will provide the best value to the district. This is a five (5) year contract.

Director of Purchasing

Business Administrator